

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2007

Page 1, line 2, after "affairs" insert "; to provide an exception to the moratorium on expansion of basic care bed capacity; and to provide legislative intent"

Page 1, line 15, replace "1,197,709" with "1,131,757" and replace "4,709,709" with "4,643,757"

Page 1, line 16, replace "(14,780,464)" with "(14,651,180)" and replace "165,313" with "294,597"

Page 1, line 19, replace "(\$10,662,028)" with "(\$10,598,696)" and replace "16,628,864" with "16,692,196"

Page 1, line 20, replace "(11,963,715)" with "(12,354,465)" and replace "11,467,611" with "11,076,861"

Page 1, line 21, replace "1,301,687" with "1,755,769" and replace "5,161,253" with "5,615,335"

Page 2, line 10, replace "1,500,575" with "1,954,657" and replace "6,167,307" with "6,621,389"

Page 2, line 11, replace "(11,963,715)" with "(12,354,465)" and replace "11,467,611" with "11,076,861"

Page 2, line 12, replace "(\$10,463,140)" with "(\$10,399,808)" and replace "17,634,918" with "17,698,250"

Page 2, line 21, replace "133,600" with "98,400"

Page 2, line 27, replace "263,688" with "228,488"

Page 2, line 28, replace "263,688" with "228,488"

Page 3, after line 2, insert:

"SECTION 3. EXCEPTION TO THE MORATORIUM ON EXPANSION OF BASIC CARE BED CAPACITY. Notwithstanding North Dakota Century Code section 23-09.3-01.1, after completion of the veterans' home construction project, the veterans' home may add one bed to its licensed basic care facility capacity. This one bed is in addition to the authority granted the veterans' home in section 3 of chapter 55 of the 2007 Session Laws relating to converting fourteen beds from licensed basic care beds to licensed nursing facility beds and provides for a total of ninety-eight basic care beds and fifty-two licensed nursing facility beds.

SECTION 4. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS AUTHORIZED FOR THE NEW VETERANS' HOME FACILITY. It is the intent of the sixty-first legislative assembly that the veterans' home not fill any of the twenty-four full-time equivalent positions for the new veterans' home authorized in subdivision 1 of section 1 of this Act prior to June 1, 2010."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98026.0109 FN 8

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.